## **Information GDPR**

- Under the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation), (Official Journal of the European Union Laws of 2016, No 119, page 1, as amended later as GDPR) The Personal Data Administrator is Everall7 Sp. z o.o., with headquarters 14 Augustówka Street, Warsaw 02-981, Poland, telephone: + 48 22 2927117, email: gdpr@everall7.pl
  - 2. The Administrator can process personal data for the following purposes:
  - marketing the legal basis for data processing is the necessity of processing for the implementation of the legitimate interest of the Administrator (under the Article 6 (1) (f) of the GDPR), by conducting direct marketing of its products. Marketing will be carried out in particular by sending information and marketing offers to the email address provided, presenting them by phone;
  - 2) take action before the conclusion, conclusion, implementation and settlement of the contract for the supply of Administrator's products, including sales through third parties distributors (under the Article 6 (1) (b) of the GDPR);

Data processing for the above-mentioned purposes does not require the consent of the data subject.

- 3) using the Administrator service of sending the newsletter to the email address provided by the Administrator, provided that you have consented to receive such messages (under Article 6 (1) (a) of the GDPR);
- 4) filling in questionnaires, collecting information about products, validating the Administrator's products, which will be carried out on the basis of your consent (under the Article 6 (1) (a) of the GDPR).
- 3. The recipients of your personal data are:
  - 1) distributors of the Administrator's products,
  - 2) entities processing personal data at the request of the Administrator: related companies, IT service providers, entities providing postal and courier services, entities conducting sole proprietorship cooperating with the Administrator on the basis of a permanent contract for the provision of services.
- 4) Your personal data will be processed for the duration of:
  - 1) the existence of a legitimate interest of the Administrator, unless you object to the processing of data for marketing purposes;

- 2) for the time necessary to perform the concluded contract, the limitation of claims arising from it and the storage period of related billing documents (if such a contract has been concluded);
- 3) validity of the consent to receive the newsletter, until its withdrawal (unsubscribing from the newsletter).

5. You have the right to request the Administrator to access your personal data, rectify it, delete or limit processing and data transfer.

6. To the extent that the processing takes place on the basis of consent (in relation to the newsletter subscription service), you may at any time, without giving any reason, withdraw this consent by sending an email to the Data Administrator. Withdrawal of consent does not affect the lawfulness of the processing which was carried out on the basis of consent before its withdrawal.

7. To the extent that the processing takes place for marketing purposes, you may object to the processing of data for this purpose at any time.

8. You have the right to lodge a complaint with the Inspector General for Personal Data Protection (and from May 25, 2018 to the President of the Personal Data Protection Office).

9. Providing personal data is voluntary, but required in order to receive marketing materials, including the newsletter, and to conclude and perform the contract.

10. The Administrator does not make decisions in an automated manner, including profiling

## **Consents:**

I consent to the processing of my personal data in the form of my name, surname, email address provided in the form by Everall7 Sp. z o.o., in order to use the newsletter service provided by the Administrator. I have read the information and instructions regarding my rights.

I consent to be sent by Everall7 Sp. z o.o. unsolicited commercial information, including marketing offers by means of electronic communication, in particular email to the email address provided by me. I am aware that my consent may be revoked at any time.

I consent to the use by Everall7 Sp. z o.o. telecommunications terminal equipment and automatic calling systems, for the purposes of direct marketing, in particular for presenting me by telephone on the telephone number indicated by me with commercial information regarding the products of Everall7 Sp. z o.o. I am aware that my consent may be revoked at any time.

I consent to the processing of my personal data by Everall7 Sp. z o.o., in order to fill in questionnaires, express comments about products, and validate the Administrator's products. I have read the information and instructions regarding my rights.